
Tue 11-Aug-2020 21+42+52 BST

Carlton vs Heriot's
on

Tuesday 11 August 2020
at

Grange Loan

Rain stopped play

scored by Al Murray; Charlie Clark
match umpire(s) David McLean; Steve Slater
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Carlton
Score 78 for 8
Overs 13.5

Players Arun Pillai
Hayden Laing
Tom Simpson (wk)
Kyle Macpherson
Ruari Macpherson
Murray Whitaker
Chris McAllister
Ali Evans (c)
Angus Beattie
Shiv Gupta
Rory Allardice

Team Heriot's
Score 90 for 8
Overs 16.0

Players Matthew Cross (wk)
Sam Flett
Hayes van Der Berg
Mark Watt (c)
Michael Shean
Chris Ashforth
Keith Morton
Ryan Brown
Joe Kinghorn-Gray
Adrian Neill
Ewan Hutchinson
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Heriot's INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Heriot's Tue 11-Aug-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Matthew Cross (wk)
2. . . . . W

c Chris McAllister  b 
Rory Allardice

2 7 4 6 1 14% 28.6

2 Sam Flett
1 . . 411 . 1 . . 441 . . . 14. . . 1W

lbw  b Angus Beattie 23 23 32 12 7 4 48%100.0

3 Hayes van Der Berg
. 441W

c Tom Simpson  b Ali Evans 9 5 2 2 1 2 60%180.0

4 Mark Watt (c) (LHB)
. . 14. 3W

c Tom Simpson  b Shiv Gupta 8 7 7 4 1 1 1 43% 114.3

5 Michael Shean
1 . W

b Ruari Macpherson 1 3 2 2 1 33% 33.3

6 Chris Ashforth
. 1 . . . 1 -

run out (Rory Allardice) 2 6 6 4 2 33% 33.3

7 Keith Morton
1111 . . . . . . . 2 . 121 . 1 . 1 . 1 1W

run out (Angus Beattie) 14 23 26 11 10 2 52% 60.9

8 Ryan Brown
1111111 . . 6W

c Tom Simpson  b 
Ruari Macpherson

13 11 14 3 7 1 73% 118.2

9 Joe Kinghorn-Gray
. 1 . 1 . 2 . 1 1

not out 6 9 8 4 4 1 56% 66.7

10 Adrian Neill
. 1 .

not out 1 3 1 2 1 33% 33.3

11 Ewan Hutchinson

16.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (2wd  1nb  5lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 90 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

3

Matthew Cross

1.2

3

2

12

Hayes van 
Der Berg

2.1

9

3

26

Mark Watt

3.6

14

4

30

Michael Shean

4.6

4

5

48

Chris Ashforth

7.5

18

6

52

Sam Flett

8.6

4

7

76

Ryan Brown

13.3

24

8

83

Keith Morton

15.1

7

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2 1
1
1

4
3 8 1 1 2.67Ali Evans (c)

R
W

WD
NB

10
1

2 7
3 19 1 6.33Rory 

Allardice
R

W
WD
NB

12
1

9 4
3 25 1 8.33Shiv Gupta

R
W

WD
NB

3
1
1

3

1

2
1 3 10 2 1 1 3.33Ruari 

Macpherson
R

W
WD
NB

6 3
1

3 8
4 20 1 5.00Angus 

Beattie
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Carlton INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Heriot's Tue 11-Aug-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Arun Pillai
3. . 4. . 41 . . . 2 . 334. . . 21112W

b Mark Watt 31 25 35 12 4 3 3 3 52%124.0

2 Hayden Laing (LHB)
4. . 1 1 . . 3. 1 . . . W

c Matthew Cross  b 
Adrian Neill

10 14 15 9 3 1 1 36% 71.4

3 Tom Simpson (wk)
. . . . 1 1 1 . . 1 1114. . 14. 22. . 1 1

not out 22 25 38 11 10 2 2 56% 88.0

4 Kyle Macpherson
. 12 . . . 1W

c Ryan Brown  b 
Michael Shean

4 8 4 5 2 1 38% 50.0

5 Ruari Macpherson
4. W

st Matthew Cross  b 
Michael Shean

4 3 5 2 1 33%133.3

6 Murray Whitaker
W

c & b Michael Shean 0 1 0 1 0.0

7 Chris McAllister
W

c Hayes van Der Berg  b 
Michael Shean

0 1 0 1 0.0

8 Ali Evans (c)
1 . . . W

c Ryan Brown  b Hayes van 
Der Berg

1 5 5 4 1 20% 20.0

9 Angus Beattie (LHB)
W

b Hayes van Der Berg 0 1 0 1 0.0

10 Shiv Gupta

11 Rory Allardice

13.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 6  (4wd  0nb  1lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 78 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

24

Hayden Laing

3.4

24

2

52

Arun Pillai

8.4

28

3

61

Kyle 
Macpherson

10.1

9

4

75

Ruari 
Macpherson

12.1

14

5

75

Murray 
Whitaker

12.2

0

6

75

Chris McAllister

12.3

0

7

78

Ali Evans

13.4

3

8

78

Angus Beattie

13.5

0

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8

1

5

1 2 15 2 7.50Joe 
Kinghorn-

Gray R
W

WD
NB

9
1 2 1 9 1 4.50Adrian Neill

R
W

WD
NB

2 5 5
1 3 12 1 4.00Mark Watt (c)

R
W

WD
NB

9 7

1

8

1 3 26 2 8.67Ryan Brown

R
W

WD
NB

6 5
1

2
3 3 13 4 4.33Michael 

Shean
R

W
WD
NB

1
2 0.5 1 2 1.20Hayes van 

Der Berg
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Heriot's INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Ali Evans 2 . . . . . 

2 12 1 Rory Allardice 1 W . 4 4 1 

3 14 2 Ali Evans W . 1wd . 1 . . 

4 26 3 Shiv Gupta 4 . 3 4 1 W 

5 30 4 Ruari Macpherson 1 1 1wd . 1 . W 

6 39 4 Shiv Gupta . . 4 4 1 . 

7 45 4 Angus Beattie . . . 1 1 4 

8 49 5 Rory Allardice . 2lb . 1 W 1 

9 52 6 Angus Beattie 1 . . 1 1 W 

10 57 6 Ruari Macpherson 1 1 1nb 1lb 1 . . 

11 60 6 Angus Beattie 1 . . . 2 . 

12 67 6 Rory Allardice 1 1 1 2 1 1 

13 75 6 Angus Beattie 1 . 1 . . 6 

14 78 7 Ruari Macpherson . 1 W 1lb . 1 

15 82 7 Ali Evans . 1 1 . 2 . 

16 90 8 Shiv Gupta 1W 1lb 1 1 1 3by 

Carlton INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Joe Kinghorn-Gray 3 4 . . 1 1wd . 

2 18 0 Adrian Neill 1 . 4 . . 4 

3 24 0 Joe Kinghorn-Gray . . 3 1 . 1wd 1 

4 25 1 Adrian Neill . . . W . 1lb 

5 28 1 Mark Watt 1by . . . 2 . 

6 37 1 Ryan Brown . 1 3 1 3 1 

7 42 1 Mark Watt . . 1 4 . . 

8 48 1 Michael Shean 1 . 2 1 1 1 

9 53 2 Mark Watt 1 1 2 W . 1 

10 61 2 Ryan Brown 1wd 2 . . . 1 4 

11 66 3 Michael Shean W . . 1 4 . 

12 75 3 Ryan Brown 4 . 1wd 2 2 . . 

13 77 6 Michael Shean W W W 1 1 . 

14 78 8 Hayes van 1 . . W W  



Tue 11-Aug-2020 21+42+53 BST

Carlton vs Heriot's

page 4

Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Arun Pillai Carlton 31 25 35 3 124.0 52.0%

2 Sam Flett Heriot's 23 23 32 4 100.0 47.8%

3 Tom Simpson Carlton 22 25 38 2 88.0 56.0% 1

4 Keith Morton Heriot's 14 23 26 60.9 56.5%

5 Ryan Brown Heriot's 13 11 14 1 118.2 72.7%

6 Hayden Laing Carlton 10 14 15 1 71.4 35.7%

7 Hayes van Der Berg Heriot's 9 5 2 2 180.0 60.0%

8 Mark Watt Heriot's 8 7 7 1 114.3 42.9%

9 Joe Kinghorn-Gray Heriot's 6 9 8 66.7 55.6% 1

10 Ruari Macpherson Carlton 4 3 5 1 133.3 33.3%

11 Kyle Macpherson Carlton 4 8 4 50.0 37.5%

12 Chris Ashforth Heriot's 2 6 6 33.3 33.3%

13 Matthew Cross Heriot's 2 7 4 28.6 14.3%

14 Adrian Neill Heriot's 1 3 1 33.3 33.3% 1

15 Michael Shean Heriot's 1 3 2 33.3 33.3%

16 Ali Evans Carlton 1 5 5 20.0 20.0%

17 Chris McAllister Carlton 0 1 0.0

18 Angus Beattie Carlton 0 1 0.0

19 Murray Whitaker Carlton 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Michael Shean Heriot's 4 13 3.0 18 1 4.33 3.25 4.50

2 Hayes van Der Berg Heriot's 2 1 0.5 5 1 1.20 0.50 2.50

3 Ruari Macpherson Carlton 2 10 3.0 18 1 1 3.33 5.00 9.00

4 Ali Evans Carlton 1 8 3.0 18 1 2.67 8.00 18.00

5 Adrian Neill Heriot's 1 9 2.0 1 12 4.50 9.00 12.00

6 Mark Watt Heriot's 1 12 3.0 18 4.00 12.00 18.00

7 Rory Allardice Carlton 1 19 3.0 18 6.33 19.00 18.00

8 Angus Beattie Carlton 1 20 4.0 24 5.00 20.00 24.00

9 Shiv Gupta Carlton 1 25 3.0 18 8.33 25.00 18.00

10 Joe Kinghorn-Gray Heriot's 15 2.0 12 2 7.50

11 Ryan Brown Heriot's 26 3.0 18 2 2 8.67


